HEALTH DEPARTMENT NOTES

1. FLOOR SURFACES IN ALL AREAS IN WHICH FOOD iS PREPARED,
PACKAGED, OR STORED, WHERE ANY UTENSIL 1S WASHED, WHERE
REFUSE OR GARBAGE IS STORED, WHERE JANITORIAL FACILITIES
ARE LOCATED, IN ALL TOILET AND HAND WASHING AREAS AND
IN EMPLOYEE CHANGE AND STORAGE AREAS SHALL BE OF AN
APPROVED TYPE THAT CONTINUES UP THE WALL AT LEAST FOUR (4)
INCHES, IN A SEAMLESS MANNER, FROM A 3/8 INCH MINIMUM RADIUS

COVE AS AN INTEGRAL UNIT_SAMPLES OF THE PROPOSED COVE BASE

SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO HEALTH DEPT. AND APPROVED PRIOR TO

INSTALLATION.

2. WALL SURFACES IN THE FOOD PREPARATION AND RELATED AREAS MUST
BE DRYWALL, COATED WITH LIGHT COLOR SEMI-GLOSS ENAMEL ; OR THE
EQUIVALENT. PROVIDE GREEN BOARD WITH SEMI-GLOSS ENAMEL BEHIND
SINKS (NOTE: LIGHT COLORED IS DEFINED AS HAVING A LIGHT REFLECTANCE

VALUE OF 70% OR GREATER.)

3. THE WALL SURFACE BEHIND SINKS EQUIPPED WITH HAND SPRAY UNITS AND
DISH MACHINE & ACCOMPANYING DRAIN BOARD SHALL BE COVERED WITH
FIBERGLASS-REINFORCED POLYESTER (FRP), STAINLESS STEEL, OR THE
EQUIVALENT. THE APPROVED WALL COVER MUST EXTEND UP THE WALL AT
LEAST EIGHT FEET FROM THE FLOOR AND COVER THE WALLS BEHIND THE

DISH MACHINE AND ACCOMPANYING DRAINBOARDS.
4. IF HIGH PRESSURE SPRAY CLEANING SPRAY CLEANING EQUIPMENT IS

PROPOSED OR REQUIRED TO CLEAN NONSKID FLOORING, THEN WALL

SURFACE IN THESE AREAS MUST BE COVERED WITH AN APPROVED
WATER RESISTANT COVERING, i.e., FRP STAINLESS STEEL, OR THE

EQUIVALENT, TO A MINIMUM OF FOUR (4) FEET ABOVE THE BASE COVE.
5. THE CEILING SURFACES IN ALL PROPOSED LOCATION SHALL BE SMOOTH,

NONABSORBENT DURABLE, WASHABLE AND LIGHT IN COLOR.

6. HAND WASHING CLEANSER AND SINGLE-USE SANITARY TOWELS MUST BE
PROVIDED IN PERMANENTLY INSTALLED DISPENSERS AT ALL HAND WASHING
FACILITIES. HOT AIR BLOWERS MAY BE PROVIDED IN LIEU OF THE HAND

TOWEL DISPENSERS.
7. NOTUSED

8. PROVIDE A CHEMICAL STORAGE SHELF AND MOP RACK IN THE JANITORIAL AREA.

9. NOTUSED
10. PROVIDE SELF CLOSING DOOR AT RESTROOM & ENTERY DOORS.
11. PROVIDE BACKFLOW DEVISE AT JANITOR SINK AND HOSE BIBS.
12. ALL EQUIPMENTS SHALL BE NSF APPROVED.,

13. ALL UTINSILS DISPLAY CASE , TABLES, SHELVING, ETC. SHALL BE NONCORROSIVE
MATERIAL AND CONSTRUCTED WITH FINISHES TO BE READILY CLEANED.

14. DISPLAY OF UNPACKAGED PROCESSED FOODS SHALL HAVE SNEEZE GUARDS.
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1. WHERE NEW WORK TIES INTO EXISTING CONTRACTOR SHALL PATCH AND REPAIR EXISTING

CONSTRUCTION AS REQUIRED TOQ RESTORE IT TO ITS ORIGINAL FINISH. TIE THE NEWWORK
INTO EXISTING IN A NEAT AND CRAFTSMAN LIKE MANNER SO THAT NEW BLINDS WITH A SMOOTH
AND LEVEL SURFACE INTO ADJACENT WORK.

2. ALL NEWWALL FINISHES, (COVERINGS AND PAINTS) SHALL HAVE A FLAME SPREAD
RATING OF 25 OR LESS.

3. ALL INSULATION MATERIALS, INCLUDING FACINGS, SUCH AS VAPOR BARRIERS OR BRE-
ATHER PAPERS INSTALLED WITHIN FLOOR-CEILING ASSEMBLIES, ROOF-CEILING ASSEM-
BLIES, WALLS, CRAWL SPACES OR ATTICS, SHALL HAVE A FLAME SPREAD RATING NOT
TO EXCEED 25 AND A SMOKE DENSITY NOT TO EXCEED 450 WHEN TESTED IN ACCORDANCE
WITH U.B.C. STANDARD NO. 8-1 AND C.B.C. SECTION 707.

4. WHEN INSTALLING DRILLED-IN ANCHORS AND/OR POWDER DRIVEN PINS IN EXISTING
NON-PRESTRESSED REINFORCED CONCRETE, USE CARE AND CAUTION TO AVOID
CUTTING OR DAMAGING THE EXISTING REINFORCING BARS. WHEN INSTALLING THEM
INTO EXISTING PRE STRESSED TENDONS, USE A NONDESTRUCTIVE METHOD PRIOR
TO INSTALLATION. EXERCISE EXTREME CARE AND CAUTION TO AVOID CUTTING CR
DAMAGING THE TENDONS.

5. ALL WORK SHALL BE DONE IN A NEAT AND WORKMAN LIKE MANNER ACCORDING TO

THE BEST TRADE PRACTICE BY THOSE SKILLED IN THE PARTICULAR TRADE, EQUIP-
MENT, FIXTURES, PIPING, ETC., SHALL BE PLUMB, LEVEL, SQUARE OR CENTERED
ETC., EQUIPMENT TO BE INSTALLED IN STRICT COMPLIANCE WITH MANUFACTURERS'

RECOMMENDATIONS.

6. ALL EXISTING CONDITIONS NOT SHOWN OR INDICATED ON THESE PLANS ARE TO REMAIN
UNCHANGED. FIELD VERIFY EXISTING CONDITIONS AND ALL DIMENSIONS. ANY
DISCREPANCY BETWEEN DRAWINGS AND ACTUAL WORK SHALL BE BROUGHT TO THE ATTEN-
TtON OF THE ARCHITECT FOR CORRECTION PRIOR TO COMMENCING WATH THE WORIK

. ALL DIMENSIONS ON THE PLANS ARE TO THE FACES OF STUDS OR CENTERED ON COLUMN.

A-DOOR AND CASED OPENINGS WITHOUT LOCATION DIMENSIONS ARE TO BE FOUR (4) INCHES
FROM FACE OF ADJACENT PARTITION OR CENTERED BETWEEN PARTITIONS.

B- ALIGNMENT TAKE PRECEDENT OVER DIMENSIONS. VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS
AND NOTIFY ARCHITECT OF ANY DISCREPANCIES.

8. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR CLEANING UP AND REMOVING FROM THE JOB
SITE ALL TRASH AND DEBRIS IMMEDIATELY UPON GOMPLETION OF HIS DAILY WORK.

9. CONSTRUCTION SHALL COMPLY WITH APPLICABLE EDITION OF CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE, ALL
APPLICABLE LOCAL, STATE AND FEDERAL CODES, CRDINANCES, LAWS, REGULATIONS AND
PRGTECTIVE COVENANTS GOVERNING THE WORK. IN CASE OF CONFLICT, THE MORE STRINGENT
REQUIREMENT SHALL GOVERN.

10. CONTRACTOR AND HIS OR HER SUBCONTRACTOR TO HAVE WORKING KNOWLEDGE OF ALL
CODES APPLICABLE TO THEIR WORIK

11. COORDINATE ALL WORK AND CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULING WITH OWNER.

-]

42. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE TO PROVIDE BARRICADES, PROTECTIVE COVERINGS,
WARNING SIGNS, ETC. TC PREVENT ANY HARM TO WORKERS, EMPLOYEES AND/OR THE GENERAL
PUBLIC '

13. GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL MAKE AVAILABLE COMPLETE SETS OF CONSTRUCTION
DOGUMENTS TO HIS OR HER SUBCONTRACTORS FOR REVIEW. EACH SUBCONTRACTOR
SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR REVIEWING THE COMPLETE SETS AND COORDINATING
ITEMS WHICH PERTAIN TO HIS OR HER WORK WITH OTHER TRADES PRICR TO
COMMENCING WATH THE WORK.

14.THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE MOUNTING PLATES AS REQUIRED BEHINDE ALL WALL
MOUNTED ITEMS SUCH AS HANDRAILS, GRAB BARS, TOILET PARTIONS, LIGHT FIXTURES,
EQUIPMENT, ETC.

15. CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR IDENTIFYING EXISTING HAZARDOUS MATERIALS (ie;

ASBESTOS, LEAD PAINT, ETC.). SHOULD THE CONTRACTOR ENCOUNTER SUCH MATERIALS,
CONTACT THE OWNER IMMEDIATELY FOR DIRECTIONS FOR REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL.

16. IT IS NOT INTENDED THAT THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS INCLUDE EACH AND EVERY
SUBSYSTEM AND SUBCOMPONENT NECESSARY TO FULLY AND PROPERLY COMPLETE THE
WORK. SUBSYSTEMS, SUBCOMPONENTS OR DETAILS REQUIRED OR NORMALLY INCLUDED
AS TRADE PRACTICE MAY NOT BE SPECIFICALLY MENTIONED OR SHOWN. NEVERTHELESS,
CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR EACH ELEMENT OF THE WORK.

17. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY DIMENSIONS OF ALL EGUIPMENT PRIOR TO ORDER OR iNSTALL.
NOTIFY ARCHITECT OF ANY DISCREPANCIES.

18. THE BID PRICE SHALL INCLUDE EVERYTHING REQUIRED TO COMPLETE THE WORK REQUIRED

AS INDICATED IN THE CONSTRUCTION DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS TO HAVE A FiNISHED WORK,

ANYTHING OMITTIED THEREFROM WHICH 1S CLEARLY NECESSARY FOR THE COMPLETION OF THE
WORK OR ITS APPURTENANCE SHALL BE CONSIDERED A PORTION OF THE WORK ALTHOUGH NOT
DIRECTLY SPECIFIED OR SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS.
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1- ALL EXTERIOR SIGNAGE REQUIRES A SEPARATE PERMIT.

2- PROVIDE A MINIMUM OF OME 2A;10BC FIRE EXTINGUISHER
TRAVEL DISTANCE T REACH ONE SHALL NET EXCEED
75 FEET AND MOUNTING HEIGHT SHALL NOT EXCEED 48"
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WITH THEIR BACKGROUND WITH A MINIMUM 6" HIGH
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A2 - BANQUET HALL - NO COMMERCIAL KITCHE

-8B (SPRINKLED) 1 STORY
230 OCCUPANTS DINING

6,000 S.F.

684 S.F.

CONVERT EXISTING DEVELOPED SPACE TO EVENT CENTER

ARCHITECTURAL:

INSTALL NEW WALLS AND SHEET ROCK, NEW DOORS AND

FLOOR FINISHES. SEE ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS.

MECHANICAL:

EXISTING MECHANICAL UNITS AT ROOF, SBUPPLY AND RETURN

DUCTS TO REMAIN UNCHNAGED

PLUMBING:

NEW PLUMBING PIPING FOR THE HAND WASH SINK AND VEG.

SINK. CONNECT TO EXISTING SEWER AND WATER LINES.

ELECTRICAL:

EXISTING SUBPANEL, LIGHTING SYSTEM AND POWER

OQUTLET TO REMAIN UNCHANGED. NEW REGRIGIRATOR TO
CONNECT TO (E} POWER QUTLETS IN PREPERATION AREA

CODE REVIEW.
CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE

CALIFORNIA MECHANICAL CODE

CALIFGRNIA PLUMBING CODE

CALIFORNIA ELECTRICAL CODE

CALIFORNIA FIRE CODE
CALIFOCRNIA ENERGY CODE

CALIFORNIA GREEN BUILDING STANDARD COBDE

2022 EDITION
2022 EDITION
2022 EDITION
2022 EDITION
2022 EDITION
2022 EDITION
2022 EDITION
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TOILET ROOM KEYNOTES:
(1) ACCESSIBLE LAVATORY

(2) ACCESSIBLE TOILET
(3) INSULATED ALL PIPES UNDER LAVATORY (HOT, COLD WATER AND WASTE LINES)
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TOILET ROOM ACCESSORIES - SECTION 10800
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FILE. 380-23-T-1.2 CODE ANALYSIS
' FLOOR PLAN
CPC CHAPTER 4- TABLE A DINING
) | OCCUPANT LOAD FOR ASSEMBLY =30 S.F. /PERSON 3450 S.F. /30 = 116 OCCUPANTS NON-SEPERATED OCCUPANCY USING THE MOST RESTRICTIVE PROJECT NO: 380-23
- FIRE EXTINGUISHER WITH A MINIMUM RATING OF 2-A110-B-C SHALL BE PROVIDED 58 MALE OCCUPANTS ALLOWANCE FOR THE OCCUPANCY GROUP A2- C.B.C 2017 SECTION 508.3 OFFICE
SUCH THAT NO POINT IN THE BUILDING 1S FURTHER THAN 75-FOOT TRAVEL DISTANCE 58 FEMALE OCCUPANTS XXX é—— Room Name PERMIT NO:
FROM THE FIRE EXTINGUISHER. EXTINGUISHERS SHALL BE MOUNTED ON THE WALL XX 8.F. |¢—— Floor Area (Sq. Ft.)
cF)gEl%\J lgéﬁ\g\!/l\éEF'l'LSé Cs)gEE ‘JI'EI-IIWAT THE TOP OF EXTINGUISHER IS NO MORE THAN FOUR {4') \ BASIC ALLOWABLE AREA PER TABLE 506.2. CONSTRUCTION TYPE-V (B) ‘ p ¢ Use ' REVISIONS BY
' OCCUPANCY ALLOWABLE  STORY INCREASE YARD INCREASE ACTUAL
AREA “SECTION'504.3  SECTION 5062 XX OCC. j¢—— Occupant Load
PER TABLE 4221 (s1) GBC CHAPTER 40- TABLE 1004.1.2
A-2 OCCUPANCY A2-ASSEMBLY 24,000 S.F. N/A NONE 6,000 S.F. Use (Sq. Ft.} Occupant Load Factor
FIXTURES REQUIRED:. FIXTURES PROVIDED: 1- ASSEMBLY (UNCONCENTRATED) (15)
(TABLES AND CHAIRS)
WATER CLOSET WATER CLOSET
2- FOOD PREP. (200)
N.[ALE ZE 5“1!:\1L (I;EO :h;ﬂ AE FEMALE 3- STORAGE (300) DESCRIPTION:
2:51-150 - 51 6 4- OFFICE (125)
CODE ANALYSIS
MALE MALE
11200 | | 6 FLOOR PLAN
LAVATORIES LAVATORIES
MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE
1:1-150 1:1-150 3 4 TOTAL OCCUPANT LOAD FOR ENTIRE BUILDING 230 OCCUPANTS SHEET NO
DRINKING FOUNTAIN DRINKING FOUNTAIN ‘ WITH ASSEMBLY UNCONCENTRATED '
(TABLES AND CHAIRS)
SERVED FROM THE BAR COUNTER SERVED FROM THE BAR COUNTER
SERVICE SINK SERVICE SINK I 1 :: 2
|
1 1 ]




i ] i
ROOM FINSH SCHEDULE EQUIPMENT MECHANICAL ELECTRICAL WALL LEGEND
: x EDMOND
NO.| ROOM NAME | BASE | FLOOR WALL CEILING ITEMDESCRIPTION| MAKE | MODEL ROUGH-IN CONNECTION - REMARK o= REMARK —————1
'_
NoRT SOUTH WEST EAST = HT. | o w O oFa! . EXISTING CMU WALL TO REMAIN J ' : B S
OICE SPENTO oW Wha | B | & |2 =) o2 H <
100 | ENTRY woop |FORSELANL pAINT/GYP.BD. | PAINT/GYP.BD. | PAINT/GYP.BD. | PAINT/GYP.EBD. QPEN IS 160" 52 SE <| 2|z |% Z @ k= 2 8 u 2|z % o | z , ,
o2 |ZZ|E |2 | Y |85|5 | = S = S|l |l €| T ]| O EXISTING WOOD WALL TO REMAIN /\ R(:H I E( X I
101 | DINING AREA woop |FOREELANL pAINT/ GYP.BD. | PAINT/GYP.BD. | PAINT/GYP.BD. | PAINT/GYP.BD. QEEN 19 +16'-0" = e —rmmreeed | PATCH AND REPAIR AS REQUIRED AT REMODELED AREA
CARPET £ (® | FOOD WARMER | METRO C5-19 - - - - - - - - - wr irzg conpurr | 110 | 138 | 12 B CORD| NEMA-5-15R PLUG ey
COVED g " Q" o PAINT/ GYP.BD.| g _qv e
102 | FOOD PREPERATION QUARRY | FRP UP TO +8-0" | FRP UP TO +8-0" | FRP UP TO +8-0" | FRP UP TO +8-0 +8'-0 3#10 THWN CU. DEDICATED CIRCUIT
%EQQ’RY TILES SMOOTH FINISH REFRIGERATOR | TRUE TSR-23SD - - - - - - - - wi12'g conpurr | 115 | 063 | 55 172 § 1 CORD | NEMA-5-15P PLUG NEW 2 X 4 (D.F. #2 OR BETTER) STUDS AT 16" O.C.
PORCELAN| TILES TIEY TILES TILES/
103 | WOMEN RSTROOM | TILES PAINT/ GYP. BD.| , v 3#12 THWN CU. PROVIDE ONE LAYER OF 5/8" GYP. BD
FUOGIH NS poQIHANSI_ SiogTt FNSH g ohisr 2l T o A Aol NS P T ot Bl e
PORCELAIN PAINT/ GYP.BD.{ Lo v . . ) . . SCREWS SPACED 8" O.C. ALONG THE EDGES
104 | MEN RSTROOM TLES  IT7ES PAINT/GYP.BD. |PAINT/GYP.BD. |PAINT/GYP.BD. |PAINT/GYP.BD. emooTH Frvsn] *8-0 (® [HAND wAsHSINK | Gsw HS-1615S vz |z frwe | 2 |1 |- - - |PROVIDE STOPS OF THE BOARD AND 12+ /G, IN THE FIELD OF 2301 Coffee Road #B @ Modesto, CA 95355
SMOOTHFINISH | SMOOTH FINISH | SMOOTH FINISH | SMOOTH FINISH THE BOARD Phone: 209-406-0674 & contact@etjarchitect com
3-COMPARTMENT . . _ - . o _ MIXING VALVE- INDIRECT - - v " - " " . ' . -
105 UTILITY ROOM TiLes  |FORSELAINI pAINT/ GYP.BD. | PAINT/GYP.BD. | PAINT/GYP.BD. | PAINT/ GYP. BD. PAINT/ GYP. BD.] g ¢ ® B GSwW SE18243D24 vz | 12 3)1-1/2 DRAIN INTG FLOOR SINK
SMOOTH FINISH | SMOOTH FINISH | SMOOTH FINISH | SMOOTH FINISH SMOOTH FINISH EEEEEE .
(®) [PREP. SINK GSW SE18181R w2 |z | - - - - - I‘D“ggmﬁ X%ﬁggggﬁg? ARCHITECT:
NEW 2 X 6 (D.F. #2 OR BETTER) STUDS AT 16" O.C.
@ |SRY STORAGE SPG ISS WIRE SHELVING - - - - - ] ) - | - |- - - - - PROVIDE ONE L AYER OF 5/6" GYP. BD.
‘ GYP BD. WITH 1 1/4" LONG BUGLE HEAD
B RAEE-CSIEE| esw | WT-EE3048 - : - - - - - - e - - - - SCREWS SPACED 8" O.C. ALONG THE EDGES
T D OF THE BOARD AND 12" 0.C. IN THE FIELD OF
@ teE-CUBEMACHINE | MANITOWOC| IDFO300A 142 - - - - 3/4" - - W/ 1/2'@ CONDUIT | 115 1.29 08| - 1 CORD | DEDICATED circurt | THE BOARD.
THE DRAWINGS, SPECIFICATIONS, DESIGN AND iDEAS
DESCRIBED HEREIN SHALL REMAIN THE PROPERTY OF
@ BAR SERVICE COUNTER - QUARTZ FINISH THE ARCHITECT AND NO PART THEREOF CAN BE COPLED,
() (E) LAVATORY FIXTURE TO REMAIN CONNEETION WITH ANY WORK OF PROJECT OTHER THAN
: THE SPECIFIC PRI T FOR WHICH THEY HAVE BEEM
@ (E) TOILET FIXTURE TO REMAIN PREPARED AND D%JVI’EE?.OPED WITSOUT EXPRESS WRITTEN
(2 FIRE EXTINGUSHER BOX WITH 2A10BC FIRE EXTINGUISHER. PERMISSION OF THE ARCHITECT.
MOUNT HANDLE OF EXTINGUISHER AT 48" AF.F. EDMOND T. JACOBS ARGHITECT COPYRIGHT 2023
(5) TACTILE EXIT SIGN WITH THE WORD "EXIT" ADJACENT TO THE LATCH SIDE
AT 60" ABOVE THE FINISH FLOOR TO THE CENTERLINE OF THE SIGN
(® POST ASIGN AT ALL EXIT DOORS " THIS DOOR TO REMAIN UNLOCKED CONSULTANT:
WHENEVER THE BUILDING IS OCCUPIED"
() ACCESSIBLE INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL AT +60" AF.F. TO THE GENTER
TACTILE EXIT SIGN WITH THE WORD "EXIT ROUTE" ADJACENT TO THE LATCH SIDE
AT 60" ABOVE THE FINISH FLOOR TO THE CENTERLINE OF THE SIGN
(3) AKNOX BRAND KEY BOX SHALL BE MOUNTED 7 FEET ABOVE
GRADE ON THE LEFT SIDE OF MAIN ENTRANCE. CFC 506
OCCUPANT LOAD SIGN TO STATE:
MAXIMUM OCCUPANT ,
DINING - 230
(i) REMOVE EXISTING WATER CLOSET FOR NEW COUNTER TOP L
(i) REMOVE EXISTING TOILET PARTITION 8 PROJECT ADDRESS:
(id (E) URINAL FIXTURE TO REMAIN // / , A Sy 77777 :
COUNTER TOP - QUARTZ FINISH 7 — ——————— - = ‘ == e ‘ TENANT
(19 NEW EXIT SIGN WITH 90 MINUTES BATTERY BACKUP 7 — 5 IMPROVEMENT
(E) EXIT SIGN WITH 90 MINUTES BATTERY BACKUP % 4 00
; 6 5 3 (16)
]
= % 8 -
%
¢ ey
— % (E) ENTRY AN |
. -0 . ? 100
i
o — 4 CITRUS HEIGHTS
17 I 10 ES
i i FARN / EVENT CENTER
N La— 20 GA. ALUMINUM FRAME / \ f=— 20 GA. ALUMINUM FRAME ;
BY TIMELY INDUSTRY -
A \ STANDARD SERIES / \\ STANDARD SERIES ; THISDOOR LEAF
N / \ % —
N / \
AN z |
\ < / N g |
e 3 ® ) % UP ‘
[
/ AN / i
d N 4 SOLID CORE ' R 1 7942 ARCADIA DRIVE
/ AN -7 { o2 5 >‘
<3 SOLID CORE \ / WOOD DOOR ée Tl e CITRUS HEIG HTS, CA95610
/ WOOD DOOR \ / FLUSH PAINT ¢
/ FLUSH PAINT \ / GRADE % (-3 CLIENT;
/ GRADE \ / A 5 % :
/ N % 1 __ —
/ . STAR
‘ TY GestrooM! & ) Cll SAM HAMEED
: S 5 .
PE - A TYPE -B % o X | o >
4 = {
FLUSH WOOD DOOR FLUSH WOOD DOOR j § @ I 2 AN N ~<3+— THIS DOOR LEAF
g o == —%- 5 TOBELOCKED 7942 ARCADIA DRIVE
g < vy — . CITRUS HEIGHT, CA 95610
T NS MOVABLE |
DOOR SCHEDU LE ; — STAGE | DATE: JUNE 12, 2023
- NO. | S¥E  ltmick | Frame | HDWR. TYPE  |REMARKS . | orav: 2
5.
=  FuLE: 380-23-A1FLOOR
100 0" X 8-0" GROUP NO. 1 TYPE-B £)COLD & HOT
(2)3-0"X 80" | 13/ ALUMINUM (E) FLOOR SINK WATREES
101 30" X 70" 1314 ALUMINUM GROUP NO. 2 TYPE- A — PROJECT NO: 80-23
" EXTEND 8 i
g @ ¢ - }_ T TWATRETOSBINKT T\ T T e e o o PERMIT NO:
= -—13) ¥ .
g < —— 2" DRAIN PIPE
HAR DWARE G ROUPS % y | w ! ’l CP ’I %0 DLOOR SINK REVISIONS BY
< _ (E)MEN | /o@,??“ ) 7o | "
GROUP NO.1  DOOR NO. 100 GROUP NO.2  DOOR NO. 101 7 N RESTROOM / .,‘ ; | — ' —& —— EXTFEND o
6 HINGES 3 HINGES S N~ | | a4 AFF. WATRE TO SINK
2 closer T | WALLBUMPER 4 ® @ @ 6 —HIE 0 NG | | _ PREPARATION I
| ONMONO N 102 _——— EXTEND 3/4"
1 CLOSER Q A ﬂ @.l Al ﬂ YA H (&) i | CONNECT SINK 102] oO—+ \ COLD WATER
- T T A2 - E TO (F) SEWER (] TOTCE MACHINE
/ TIKES |
HARDWARE SPECIFICATION ? E Ty 1 l SINK-CONN, TO.(B) - 2\_ RELOCATED (£) PLU| "DESCRIPTION:
TYPE MODEL # DESCRIPTION MANUF. FINISH j - 1 | .
NS G
HINGES FBB1794 172" X 412 41/2"X 412" STANELY 626 /] ® MoP 5 Ok REFRIGERATORS | NNV @ FLOOR PLAN AND
LCN (E) WATER SINK R ‘
CLOSER P4041 PARALLEL ARM 626 4 HEATER € DOOR | (€) DOOR E Q U I P M E NT
WALLBUMPER  50C GLYNN-JOHNSON 626 % H — ! PANEL-A \ \ ! Z
PUSH HANDLE 200D HIAWATHA 626 S N ] i {
25 & i
PULL HANDLE 200DX5238 HIAWATHA 626 LT 77777777 7 77 77 7 7 7 7 T 7 7 7 7 7 2 7 7 77 g | RIS OIIIIITIIIIIIIIII I IIIIIIIII IO IO IO IIIIIOIIIOIIIIIIII 4 LTI T L SC H E D U LE
NOTE: € g MS‘\/ - FOR FOOD WARMER
1- DOORS SHALL HAVE MAXIMUM DOOR OPENING EFFORTS OF 5LBS. AT EXTERIOR AND INTERIOR DOORS SHEET NO.
2- DOORS SHALL BE EQUIPED WITH SINGLE EFFORT, NON-GRASP HARDWARE CENTERED BETWEEN 34" & 44" ABOVE THE FLOOR
3- SWINGING DOOR SURFACES WITHIN 10 INCHES OF THE FINISHED FLOOR OR GROUND MEASURED VERTICALLY SHALL HAVE
A SMOOTH SURFACE ON THE PUSH SIDE EXTENDING THE FULL WIDTH OF THE DOOR. 2016 CBC SECTION 11B-404.2.10 _
4 LEVER HANDLE DOOR- HARDWARE THE LEVER OF LEVER ACTUATED LATCHEDS OR LOCKS SHALL BE CURVED WITH RETURN TO WITHIN :
1/2" OF THE DOOR TO PREVENT CATCHING ON THE CLOTHING OF PERSON DURING EGRESS. 2016 CBC SECTION 1010.1.9.1
FLOOR PLAN SCALE: 316" =10
! | H
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GYP. BOARD EACH SIDE OVER
2x STUDS @ 16" O.C. WITH
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- CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY WALL
CONST. AND THICKNESS PRIOR

TO ORDER OF ALUMINUM FRAMES

i 6X6 HEADER ACROSS OPENING

P SEALANT-TYP.

="

VERIFY

ALUMINUM DOOR FRAME
BY DOORMERICA PRODUCTS
OR EQUAL. CLEAR ANODIZED FINISH

NOTE:

JAMB SIM. - PROVIDE DBL. WOOD STUDS
£ JAMB IN LIEU OF S0LID WOOD HEADER

DOCR PER FLOOR PLAN

I~
\ ~—~—_ VERIFY FLOORING THICKNESS

AS PER CODES & MANUFACTURER
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

INTERIOR DOOR HEADER SCALE: 1 1/2°=10r

EDMOND
JACOBS

ARCHITECT

2301 Coffee Road #B & Modesto, CA 95355
Phone: 209-408-0674 ¢ contact@etjarchitect.com

ARCHITECT:
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B
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SCALE: 1"=1'0"

THE DRAWINGS, SPECIFICATIONS, DESIGN AND IDEAS
DESCRIBED HEREIN SHALL REMAIN THE PROPERTY OF
THE ARCHITECT AND NO PART THEREQF CAN BE COPIED,
DUPLICATED, DISCLOSED TGO OTHERS OR USEDIN
CONNECTION WITH ANY WORK CR PROJECT OTHER THAN
THE SPECIFIC PROJECT FOR WHICH THEY HAVE BEEN
PREPARED AND DEVELOPED WITHOUT EXPRESS WRITTEN
PERMISSION OF THE ARCHITECT.

EDMOND T. JACOBS ARCHITECT COPYRIGHT 2023

CONSULTANT:

PROJECT ADDRESS:

TENANT
IMPROVEMENT

CITRUS HEIGHTS
EVENT CENTER

7942 ARCADIA DRIVE
CITRUS HEIGHTS, CA95610

CLIENT:
SAM HAMEED
7942 ARCADIA DRIVE
CITRUS HEIGHT, CA 95610
DATE: JUNE 12, 2023
DRAWN: ETJ
FILE: 380-23-A2-DETAILS
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